ATTENDANCE SHEET

NAME OF WORK:-

NAME OF WORK PROVIDING & FIXING 100FT. HIGH FREQUENCY COMMUNICATION TOWER ON TOP ROOF AT DHABEJI PUMPING STATION, KW&SB

Venue:

The Director (Design & Estimate), KW&SB, Gulshan-e-Igbal Block-18,

Karachi.

Date:

07-02-2018 at 2:30 PM

CONTRACTORS / FIRMS / BIDDERS

| S.No | Name of Firms / Bidders | Contact No. | Signature |
|------|-----------------------------|--------------|--------------|
| D | HYTERA GLOBAL COMMUNICATION | 0335-3092241 | 7. Bolype Ol |
| 2) | HR Mobiles (PUT) LTD | 0300-9238452 | Zafal. |
| | | • | 0 |
| | | / | · . |
| | ./ | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | , | |
| | | | |
| | | . / | |
| | / | | * |
| | | - | |

AT No.SPPRA Serial No.36289

Method and procedure of procurement: Open Competitive Bidding (National/ International Competitive Bidding) (Single Stage-One Envelope)

Description of work: PROVIDING & FIXING 100FT. HIGH FREQUENCY

COMMUNICATION TOWER ON TOP ROOF AT DHABEJI

PUMPING STATION, KW&SB.

Date of Opening:

07-02-2018

BIDDERS' ELIGIBILITY/ QUALIFICATION REPORT

illigibility/ Qualification Criteria:

| | | Bidders | ' Name |
|-------|--|------------------------------------|-------------------------------|
| . No. | Eligibility / Qualification Criteria | M/s.Hytera Global Communication | M/s.H.R Mobile (Pvt.) Ltd. |
| 1. | Registration with PEC (if applicable) | N/A | N/A |
| 2 | NTN | Yes | Yes |
| 3. | Sales Tax Registration (FBR) | N/A | N/A |
| 4. | Registration with Sindh Revenue Board (SRB) | Yes | Yes |
| | Qualification Criteria: | | |
| 5. | Minimum three year experience of relevant field. | Yes | Yes |
| 6. | Turnover of at least last three years | Yes | Yes |
| 7, | Required Bid Security is attached. | Yes | Yes |
| 8 | Bid is signed, named and stamped by the authorized person of the firm along with Authorization letter. | Yes | Yes |
| ij. | Any other factor deemed to be relevant by the procuring agency subject to provision of Rule-44 | N/A | N/A |
| 10. | Qualified/ disqualified | Qualified | Qualified |

(Mahammad Sharjeel Khan) D.A.O (S&C) Member / Secretary

(Saif-ul-I vique)
Additional Director Internal
Audit KMC Member

(Maqsood Ahmed Shaikh) Superintending Engineer (KMC) Member

(Zahid Jamil Qureshi) S.E (S&C) Member

(Munir Ahmed Bhatti)
Director (Design & Estimate)
Convener

FIT Sr. No. SPPRA Serial No.36289

Method of Procurement: Single Stage Single Envelope.

Name of Work: PROVIDING & FIXING 100FT. HIGH FREQUENCY

COMMUNICATION TOWER ON TOP ROOF AT DHABEJI PUMPING

STATION, KW&SB.

MINUTES OF BID OPENING MEETING.

A meeting of the procurement committee of this department was held on 07-02-2018 for opening the bids received in respect of subject NIT till deadlines of submission. The meeting was attended by all / following members of the procurement committee and the representative of bidders.

(Attendance sheet is enclosed).

- 2. Two bidders submitted their bids till the deadline of submission.
 - i. M/s.Hytera Global Communication
 - ii. M/s.H.R Mobile (Pvt.) Ltd.
- 3. The bids were opened at 2:30 P.M in the presence of the above mentioned participants and the rates quoted by bidders were read aloud and encircled by Chairman of the Procurement Committee.

| S. No | Name of Firm | Quoted Price | Amount of Bid Security | Pay Order No. / Date |
|----------|------------------------------------|----------------|---------------------------|---|
| 1. | M/s.Hytera Global Communication | Rs.9,89,980/- | Rs.20,000/- | P.O # 04132415 dt:29-01-2018 from Meczan Bank Al Tijarah Center, Shahrah-e-Faisal Branch Karachi. |
| 2. | M/s.H.R Mobile (Pvt.) Ltd. | Rs.10,18,620/- | Rs.21,000/- | P.O # AAA 14547426 dt:29-01-2018 from ABL Shahrah-e-Qaideen Branch Karachi. |

- 4. The one bid contain cutting duly signed and stamp.
- 5. The committee shall examine all the bids as per the qualification / eligibility criteria provided in the bidding document and verify the documents and bid security submitted by the bidders (if required).

6. The meeting ended with the vote of thanks to and from the chair.

(Muhammad Sharjeel Khan) D.A.O (S&C)

Member / Secretary

(Saif-ul-Maque)
Additional Director Internal
Audit – KMC Member

(Maqsood Ahmed Shaikh) Superintending Engineer (KMC) Member

(Zahid Jamil Qureshi) S.E. (S&C) Member

(Munir Ahmed Bhatti) Director (Design & Estimate)

Convener

KARACHI WATER & SEWERAGE BOARD

OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR (DESIGN & ESTIMATE)
BID EVALUATION REPORT

| 1 | Name of Procuring Agency: | KARACHI WATER & SEWERAGE BOARD |
|-----|--|---|
| 2 | Tender Reference No: | SPPRA Serial No.36289 I.D No. |
| 3 | Tender Description/Name of Work/Item: | PROVIDING & FIXING 100FT. HIGH FREQUENCY COMMUNICATION TOWER ON TOP ROOF AT DHABEJI PUMPING STATION, KW&SB. |
| 4 | Method of Procurement: | Single Stage (One Envelop) |
| 5 | Tender Published: | Through SPPRA Web Site |
| 6 | Total Bid Documents Sold: | 2 Nos |
| 7 | Total Bid Received: | 2 Nos |
| 8 | Technical Bid Opening Date (if applicable): | N/A |
| 9 | No. of Bid Technically Qualified (if applicable) | N/A |
| 10 | Bid (s) Rejected: | NII. |
| 1.1 | Financial Bid Opening Date: | 07-02-2018 |

12 BID EVALUATION REPORT

| S# | Name of Firm / Bidder | COST OFFERED BY THE BIDDERS | RANKING IN TERMS OF COST | COMPARISO N WITH ESTIMATED COST | REASON FOR ACCEPTANCE / REJECTION | REMARKS |
|----|---------------------------------------|--------------------------------|--------------------------------|--|---|-----------------------------|
| 1 | M/s.Hytera Global Communication | Rs.9,89,980/- | I st Lowest | @9.134% Above | P.O and required documents are attached. P.O # 04132415 dt:29- 01-2018 Rs.20,000/-from Meezan Bank Al Tijarah Center, Shahrah-e-Faisal Branch Karachi. | Substantially Responsive |
| 2 | M/s.H.R Mobile (Pvt.) Ltd. | Rs.10,18,620/- | 2 nd Lowest | @12.292% Above | P.O and required documents are attached. P.O # AAA 14547426 dt:29-01-2018 Rs.21,000/-from ABL Shahrah-e-Qaideen Branch Karachi. | Substantially Responsive |

The all concerned bidders are being informed accordingly.

The E.E Concerned for compliance of Rule-45 of SPPR 2010 M/s.Hytera Global Communication declared as the lowest responsive bidder by the Committee and recommended for sanction from Competent Authority.

(Muhammad Sharjeel Khan) D.A.O (S&C)

Member / Secretary

(Saif-ul-laque)
Additional Director Internal
Audit – KMC Member

(Maqsood Ahmed Shaikh) Superintending Engineer (KMC) Member

(Zahid Jamil Qureshi) S.E (S&C)

Member

(Munir Ahmed Bhatti) Director (Design & Estimate)

Convener

COMPARATIVE STATEMENT

Name of Work: PROVIDING & FIXING 100FT. HIGH FREQUENCY COMMUNICATION TOWER ON TOP ROOF AT DHABEJI PUMPING STATION, KW&SB.

| Item | Description of Work | | | Estimated (| Cost | | M/s.Hytera Global Communication | | M/s.H.R Mobile (Pvt.) Ltd. | |
|------|--|---------|------|-------------|-------|------------|------------------------------------|------------|-------------------------------|------------|
| No | | Quant | ity | Rate | Per | Amount | Rate | Amount | Rate | Amount |
| I | TOWER SECTION G.I. Pipe 1" (inch) galvanized in gauge I.I.L. Company Step size 12" (inch). | 300.00 | Ft | 954.00 | P/Ft | 286,200.00 | 1045.00 | 313,500.00 | 1050.00 | 315,000.00 |
| 2 | TOWER ACCESSORIES Stay wire galvanized. | 1400.00 | Nos | 100.00 | Each | 140,000.00 | 110.00 | 154,000.00 | 110.00 | 154,000.00 |
| | U-Clamps (10mm) | 90.00 | Nos | 100.00 | Each | 9,000.00 | 110.00 | 9,900.00 | 110.00 | 9,900.00 |
| | S.S.N.B. under bracket adjuster (18" inch). I. | 15.00 | Nos | 500.00 | Each | 7,500.00 | 550.00 | 8,250.00 | 600.00 | 9,000.00 |
| | Thumble 30Nos. | 30.00 | Nos | 100.00 | Each | 3,000.00 | 110.00 | 3,300.00 | 150.00 | 4,500.00 |
| | D-Shape (1/2") 30Nos. | 30.00 | Nos | 150.00 | Each | 4,500.00 | 160.00 | 4,800.00 | 160.00 | 4,800.00 |
| | D-Shape anchor plates 03Nos. (Large size) | 3.00 | Nos | 1000.00 | Each | 3,000.00 | 1100.00 | 3,300.00 | 1200.00 | 3,600.00 |
| | Anchor plates (1/2 inch x 8" x 6") 3 Nos. | 3.00 | Sets | 400.00 | P/Set | 1,200.00 | 440.00 | 1,320.00 | 440.00 | 1,320.00 |
| | Nut Bolts galvanized (1/2 x 2") 6 Nos. | 6.00 | Nos | 100.00 | Each | 600.00 | 110.00 | 660.00 | 150.00 | 900.00 |
| | Anchor Rods (3/4 inch x 8° ft.) | 1.00 | Nos | 1500.00 | Each | 1,500.00 | 1500.00 | 1,500.00 | 2000.00 | 2,000.00 |
| | Tower base plate (2' x 2' x 2' x 2') | 1.00 | No | 5000.00 | Each | 5,000.00 | 5500.00 | 5,500.00 | 7000.00 | 7,000.00 |
| | Tower central bolt. (1" x 12") 01 No. | 1.00 | No | 1500.00 | Each | 1,500.00 | 1500.00 | 1,500.00 | 2000.00 | 2,000.00 |
| 3 | TOWER COLOR | | | | | | | | | |
| | Each Tower Section Red oxide ICI Paint. | 100.00 | Ft | 250.00 | P/Ft | 25,000.00 | 270.00 | 27,000.00 | 300.00 | 30,000.00 |
| | Red Paint | 50.00 | Ft | 650.00 | P/Ft | 32,500.00 | 700.00 | 35,000.00 | 700.00 | 35,000.00 |
| | White Paint | 50.00 | Ft | 650.00 | P/Ft | 32.500.00 | 700.00 | 35,000.00 | 700.00 | 35,000.00 |

My F Zani

Shy

Name of Work: PROVIDING & FIXING 100FT, HIGH FREQUENCY COMMUNICATION TOWER ON TOP ROOF AT DHABEJI PUMPING STATION, KW&SB.

| Item | Description of Work | | | Estimated (| Cost | | M/s.Hytera Global Communication | | M/s.H.R Mobile (Pvt.) Ltd. | |
|------|---|--------|------|-------------|------|------------|------------------------------------|------------|-------------------------------|------------|
| No | | | tity | Rate | Per | Amount | Rate | Amount | Rate | Amount |
| 4 | TOWER INSTALLATION & ERECTION 100FT. | 100.00 | Ft | 850.00 | P/Ft | 85,000.00 | 900.00 | 90,000.00 | 900.00 | 90,000.00 |
| 5 | TOWER BASE FOUNDATION | 4.00 | Nos | 20000.00 | Each | 80,000.00 | 22000.00 | 88,000.00 | 25000.00 | 100,000.00 |
| 6 | TOWER EARTHING Lighting eraster pure copper rod with sharp tip (1/2" x 3'ft.) | 1.00 | No | 100000.00 | Each | 100,000.00 | 110000.00 | 110,000.00 | 115000.00 | 115,000.00 |
| | Top to bottom pure copper wire 110ft. | 110.00 | Ft | 200.00 | P/Ft | 22,000.00 | 220.00 | 24,200.00 | 220.00 | 24,200.00 |
| | Copper earth plate (2mm x 1 ½ x 1 ½ x 1 ½) with S.S. Bolts and S.S. Lux with earthing chemical. | 1.00 | No | 18000.00 | Each | 18,000.00 | 19500.00 | 19,500.00 | 20000.00 | 20,000.00 |
| 7 | TOWER LIGHT | 1.00 | No | 40000.00 | Each | 40,000.00 | 44000.00 | 44,000.00 | 45000.00 | 45,000.00 |
| | PVC Pipe. | 130.00 | Ft | 54.00 | P/Ft | 7,020.00 | 58.00 | 7,540.00 | 60.00 | 7,800.00 |
| | Copper 2 Core wire 3/29. | 130.00 | Ft | 16.15 | P/Ft | 2,099.50 | 17.00 | 2,210.00 | 20.00 | 2,600.00 |
| | TOTAL QUOTED / CORRECTED COST | | | | | 907,119 | | 989,980 | | 1,018,620 |

D.A.O (S&C) Member / Secretary

(Saif-ul-Haque) Additional Director Internal Audit - KMC Member

(Maqsood Ahmed Shaikh) Superintending Engineer (KMC)

Member

(Zahim Jamil Qureshi) SE(S&C)

Member

(Munir Ahmed Bhatti)

Director (Design & Estimate) Convener